RESOLUTION 2021-D

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON, AMENDING THE EXPIRATION DATE OF PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBER DAVID BAUBLITS

WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Mayor to make Planning Commission appointments, and to have the term fixed as per Eatonville Municipal Code 2.32.020; and

WHEREAS, Eatonville Municipal Code 2.32.010 provides for five Planning Commission members; and

WHEREAS, Eatonville Municipal Code 2.32.020 provides terms and expiration dates for each position; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council passed Resolution 2019-U on October 14, 2019 appointing David Baublits to position #4; and

WHEREAS position #4's current term dates are January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the term expiration date listed on Resolution 2019-U was December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council wishes to amend Planning Commission member Baublits' expiration date to December 31, 2023; now, therefore,

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

THAT: The Town Council of the Town of Eatonville hereby amends the expiration date of David Baublits, position #4 of the Planning Commission, to December 31, 2023; and,

PASSED by the Town Council of the Town of Eatonville and attested by the Town Clerk in authentication of such passage this 25th day of January 2021.

Mike Schaub Mayor

ATTEST:

Miranda Doll Town Clerk